“Contest Period” means the period commencing from July 14, 2016 to August 4, 2016, both days 

inclusive, from midnight to midnight. 

“Website” means BFL’s website under https://www.bajajfinserv.in/finance/  

2. The Customers who have applied for EMI Card through the Website and have successfully made the 

payment of EMI Card fee of Rs. 399/- (Rupees Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Only), during the Contest 

Period shall be eligible for participating in the Contest. Only such Customers who are the direct 

recipients of an SMS and/or email communication from BFL regarding the Contest will be eligible to 

participate in the Contest.